t
KTB851
August 2024 – Revision 04d Page 1 Kinetic Technologies
Features
• Vin Range: 2.7V to 5.5V
• Maximum Output Current 600mA
• High Efficiency Up to 98%
• Low Quiescent Current

PD Maximum Power Dissipation at TA ≤ 25C 667 W
ΔPD/C Derating Factor Above TA = 25C -6.7 mW/C
Ordering Information
Part Number Auto Discharge Marking3
Operating
Temperature
Package
KTB851EVD-ADJ-TR NO EKYYZ -40°C to +85°C UDFN-6 1.6x1.6x0.55mm
KTB851EVD-ADJ-1-TR YES SDYYZ -40°C to +85°C UDFN-6 1.6x1.6x0.55mm
KTB851AEHC-ADJ-TR YES EKYYZ -40°C to +85°C TSOT23-5
KTB851BEHC-ADJ-TR YES CAYYZ -40°C to +85°C TSOT23-5
1. Stresses above those listed in Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device.  Functional operation at
conditions other than the operating conditions specified is not implied.  Only one Absolute Maximum rating should be applied at any one
time.
2. Junction to Ambient thermal resistance is highly dependent on PCB layout.  Values are based on thermal properties of the device when
soldered to an EV board.
3. “YYZ” is the date code and assembly code.
Kinetic Technologies
t
KTB851
August 2024 – Revision 04d Page 4
Electrical Characteristics4
The Min and Max specs are applied over the full operation temperature range of –40°C to +85°C, VIN = EN =
3.6V, while Typ values are specified at room temperature (25C) unless otherwise noted.
Symbol Description Conditions Min Typ Max Units
VIN Input Voltage Range 2.7 5.5 V
VUVLO UVLO Threshold
VIN Rising 2.7 V
Hysteresis 200 mV
VIN Falling 2.3 V
IQ IC supply current VIN = VEN = VFB = 3.6V 44 70 A
ISHDN Vin pin shutdown current EN = GND 0.1 1.0 A
VFB Feedback Voltage KTB851-ADJ TA = 25°C 0.588 0.600 0.612 V
ΔVOUT Output Voltage Accuracy
VIN = VOUT + 0.2V to 5.5V, VIN ≧ 3.5V,
TA = 25°C, 0A < IOUT < 600mA
-3 3 %